

SC NO. 145/2022
STATE VS. SUNNY & ORS.
FIR NO. 532/2021
PS: DWARKA SOUTH
U/S 307/34 IPC & 25/27 ARMS ACT

18.01.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. V. S Chauhan, Ld. Legal Aid counsel from the office of CLADC for accused Atul with accused on bail.
Sh. Amit Madan, Ld. counsel for accused Nanak, Rahul & Babloo with all accused on bail.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Sunny and Vijay with both accused on bail.
Witness ASI Banwari Lal, is present. He is examined, cross examined as PW-5 and discharged.
No other witness is present.
Let Witness Savita, W/o Gulab Singh, Marshel in Cluster Bus, be summoned through IO for PE on **29.07.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
18.01.2024