

**SC NO. 145/2022
STATE VS. SUNNY & ORS
FIR NO. 532/2021
PS DWARKA SOUTH**

20.04.2024

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the applicant / registered owner through Sh. Joginder Kumar seeking permission to sell out the vehicle / car bearing No. HR-55AC-4464.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Ld. counsel for the applicant / accused.
Let IO be summoned along with the report for **23.04.2024**.

**(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
20.04.2024**